CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F

CSAC FRONT STEPS / ADA RAMP IMPROVEMENTS

GB09-1808
NOVEMEER 6, 2009

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $27,024.92

CONTRACTOR: KRM CONCRETE, LI.C

PW120109-03

CURRENT
LINE CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED ADJUSTED ADJUSTED
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRIGE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE | ITEM NO.
1 |MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $700.00 $700.00 1.00 $700.00 $0.00 1
2 |REUSE LS 1.00 $500.00 $500.00 1.00 $500.00 $0.00 2
3 |REMOVE CONCRETE RAMP SF 150.00 $13.00 $1,950.00 150.00 $1,950.00 $0.00 3
4 |SIDEWALK SF 100.00 $7.00 $700.00 125.00 $875.00 $175.00 4
5 |CAPS EA 15.00 $12.00 $180.0¢ 15.00 $180.00 $0.00 5
6 {HANDRAILS LS 1.00 $1,050.00 - $1,050.00 1.00 $1,050.00 $0.00 6
7 |REMOVE ENTRANCE STEPS LS 1.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 1.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 7
8 |HOUSINGS EA 3.00 $175.00 $525.00 3.00 $525.00 $0.00 8
9 |TREADS EA 16,00 $15.62 $240.92 16.00 $249.92 $0.00 9
10 |RECONSTRUCT BRICK WALLS SF 50.00 $25.00 $1,250.00 30.00 $750.00 ($500.00) 10
11 |HOUSING EA 1.00 $225.00 $225.00 1.00 $225.00 $0.00 11
12 |INSTALL CONCRETE ADA RAMP SF 125.00 $35.00 $4,375.00 128,00 $4,375.00 $0.00 12
13 |OF 4) EA 3.0 $1,800.00 $5,400.00 3.00 $5,400.00 $0.00 13
14 |CAPS EA 3.00 $16.00 $48.00 4.00 $64.00 $16.00 14
15 |HANDRAILS LF 86.00 $42.00 $3,612.00 75.00 $3,150.00 ($462.00) 15
16 |AREA) L3 1.00 $300.00 $300.00 1.00 $300.00 $0.00 16
17 [PLANTER BACKFILL cY 17.00 $50.00 $850.00 18.50 $925.00 $75.00 17
18 |BASE COURSE IN PLACE TN 30.00 $12.00 £360.00 28.00 £236.00 ($24.00) 18
19 |INCIDENTAL LS 1.00 $2,250.00 $2,250.00 1.00 $2,250.00 $0.00 19
TOTAL $26,304.92 (5720.00)
CSAC Front Steps/ADA Ramp Improvements Page 1

Project No. GB09-1803
CCO#IF

ltem #4



PW120109-03

C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE : $27,024.92
CCO #1F NET INCREASE/DECREASE}): ($720.00)

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $26,304.92

CHANGE TO DATE: (8720.00}

> G2

s 90
et / 7
CONTRACTOR KRW,goncrete, LLC, 2340 Taggert Rd., RC, SD 57701 DATE

2%,
a1
I

é{ﬂ GER: KL%SCHROEDER PE. DATE

(LY,
CITY ENGINEER: DALE TECH, PE./LS, DATE
MAYOR: ALAN HANKS DATE
FINANGE: JAMES PRESTON DATE

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/- 0

NEW CONTRACT TIME:

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #1F to KRM Congcrete LLC for a decrease of $720.00 based on unit pricing

with the foliowing appropriation:

Initizl Funding $27,024.92 $27,024.92
Fund Type CITY HALL

Department 6061

Line ltem 4380

Fund 0101

CCO #1F ($720.00) {($720.00)
Adjusted Funding $26,304.92 $26,304.92

CSAC Front Steps/ADA Ramp Improvements
Project No. GB09-1808
CCO #1F

ltem #4

Page 2



PW120109-03

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
CSAC FRONT STEPS / ADA RAMP IMPROVEMENTS
GB09-1808
NOVEMBER 6, 2009
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $27,024.92

CONTRACTOR: KRM CONCRETE, LLC

ITEM DESCRIPTION

REASON FOR CHANGE

4 |REMOVE PCC CONCRETE SIDEWA

Actual quantity of sidewalk necessary to be removed to construct the project according 1o the plans and specifications.

10 |RECONSTRUCT BRICK WALLS

Actual quantity of brick necessary to be removed to construct the project according fo the plans and specifications.

14 |INSTALL SALVAGED AGGREGATE {

Actual quantity of capstones necessary to be removed to construct the project according to the plans and specifications.

15 |FURNISH & INSTALL NEW HANDRAI

Actual quantity of raliing necessary to be removed fo construct the project according to the plans and specifications.

17 [FURNISH & INSTALL NEW PLANTER

Actual guantity of backfill necessary to construct the project according to the plans and specifications.

18 [BASE COURSE IN PLACE

Actual quantity of basecourse necessary to be removed to construct the project according to the plans and specifications.

PREPARED BY: Klare Schroeder

DATE: November 6, 2009

CSAC Front Steps/ADA Ramp Improvements

Project No. GB09-1808 .
CCO#1IF

ltem #4

Page 3



CSAC Front Steps/ADA Ramp Improvements
Project No. GB(9-1808
CCO#1F

FUNDING TYPE CITY HALL -

COST CENTER 6061

LINE ITEM 4390

FUND 0101

AMOUNT | PERCENT
DESCRIPTION OF ITEM
MOBILIZATION 0.00 100%
REMOVE & SALVAGE BRICK FOR £.00 100%
REMOVE CONCRETE RAMP 0.00 100%
REMOVE PCC CONCRETE SIDEW 175.00 100%
REMOVE & SALVAGE AGGREGAT 0.00 100%
REMOVE & SALVAGE EXISTING H 0.00 100%
REMOVE ENTRANCE STEPS 0.00 100%
REMOVE & SALVAGE LIGHT HOU4 0.00 100%
REMOVE & SALVAGE STEP TREA 0.00 100%
RECONSTRUGT BRICK WALLS -500.00 100%
INSTALL SALVAGED LIGHT HOUS] 0.00 106%
INSTALL CONCRETE ADA RANMP 0.00 100%
INSTALL ENTRANCE STEPS (SETS 0,00 100%
INSTALL SALVAGED AGGREGATE 16.00 100%
FURNISH & INSTALL NEW HANDR -462.00 100%
IRRIGATION UPGRADES (PLANTE 0.00 100%
FURNISH & INSTALL NEW PLANTH 75.00 100%
BASE COURSE IN PLACE -24.00 100%
INCIDENTAL 0.00 100%
($720.00)

100%
100G%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

PW120109-03

ltem #4

Page 4





